Newmar Corporation
Warranty Department
If you have any questions regarding this T.S.B., please contact a Warranty Service Representative at Newmar Corporation.
72185 County Road 3
Nappanee, IN  46550
800.858.4924
Fax   219.773.2007
Technical Service Bulletin
Date Issued Model Year(s) Affected Model(s) Affected TSB #
10/25/2006 2/15/2006 – 6/20/2006 All Applicable Spartan
Chassis 305
Brand Type
All g American Star � Mountain Aire �
  Dutch Star  � Kountry Aire �
  Kountry Star �  Essex �
Scottsdale � Northern Star  �  London Aire �
All � T T �
F W � C A �
D P g D B g
� Air Conditioning & Heating � Electrical Components
� Appliances & Accessories � Exterior Components
� Cabinets & Furniture � Interior Components
g Chassis Components � Plumbing & Bath Components
� Construction Components � Windows, Awnings, Vents, & Doors
Description of Problem
Spartan Front Suspension – IFS 1460/1660 Chassis manufactured between the previously stated dates may
have insufficient carrier bearing grease.  Spartan Campaign CSB06-250-003A.  This supersedes the original
Spartan Campaign CSB06-250-003.
Recommended Solution
Grease carrier bearings.  See manufacturer’s attached repair directions.  Contact manufacturer directly for
additional information or instructions.
This Technical Service Bulletin supersedes TSB 301 on the same subject.
                                         Spartan Chassis, Inc.
                                           Customer Service Group
 SPARTAN CHASSIS, INC. ·  1000 REYNOLDS RD · CHARLOTTE, MI 48813 · USA
 [517] 543-6400 · FAX [517] 543-9264
October 12, 2006
Re: Notice of Campaign Service Bulletin: CSB06-250-003
Dear Service Manager,
Attached is a copy of campaign service bulletin CSB06-250-003 which addresses the condition
where the carrier bearings have insufficient grease. This condition applies to chassis models
having a front suspension IFS 1460/1660 with a VDM (Vehicle Date of Manufacture) of
February 15, 2006 through June 20, 2006.
.5 hr is allowed to grease the carrier bearings.
If you have any questions, call Spartan’s Customer Service Dept. @ 800-393-8861 (Option 2).
Although this is not a recall, Spartan Chassis is committed to serving you with your best
interests in mind.
Best Regards,
Wayne Ridge
Wayne Ridge
Product Improvement Administrator
Spartan Chassis, Inc.
Should the servicing facility have any billing questions, call Wayne Ridge at 517-543-6400 ext.445
Final with Vantive
VINNUM
SALES
ORDER EBDYBLD Chassis Last Name
4VZBT1D966C055184 55184 X NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Simmons
4VZBT1D986C055185 55185 X NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Estes
4VZAU1C926C055273 55273 X TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAU1P956C055133 55133 X FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Heritage) Smith
4VZAT1C986C054762 54762 1TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Hall
4VZBT1J906C054925 54925 1FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Vssery
4VZAT1C926C055177 55177 1NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (ACA Heritage) Tordonato
4VZBR1J976C054922 54922 X FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1J906C054924 54924 5FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D906C054952 54952 2FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D926C054953 54953 1FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D986C054957 54957 1FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Harville
4VZBR1D996C055291 55291 X NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Gilmore
4VZAT1C926C055387 55387 1TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Striplin
4VZAT1C946C055388 55388 X TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Wasley
4VZAT1C917C055432 55432 2TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C956C055433 55433 1TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBT1D936C055305 55305 X NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C9X6C055279 55279 1NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Townsend
4VZAT1C986C055281 55281 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBR1D946C054954 54954 X FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition) Morris Construction, Inc
4VZAT1C9X6C055282 55282 6NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Freeman
4VZBT1D996C055308 55308 2NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) G & D Travel LLC
4VZBT1D906C055309 55309 2NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Armstrong
4VZBR1D9X6C055400 55400 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Brosius Coach, LLC
4VZBR1D916C055401 55401 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Vanderpool
4VZAU1C937C055431 55431 5TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA
4VZBT1D956C055435 55435 2TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme) Kuchler
4VZAT1C956C055450 55450 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Boling
4VZBT1D937C055550 55550 2TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR1D936C055402 55402 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) England
4VZBR1D956C055403 55403 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Rielly
4VZBR1D976C055404 55404 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Manning
4VZBT1D9X6C055429 55429 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Alexander
4VZAT1C976C055451 55451 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBR1D976C055452 55452 2TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR1D996C055453 55453 2TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR1D906C055454 55454 5TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D906C055455 55455 4TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Holcombe, Jr
4VZBT1D926C055456 55456 5TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MM
4VZAT1C906C055310 55310 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Lilienthal
4VZAT1C926C055311 55311 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZVU1R906C055376 55376 2FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K3(Heritage) Anderson
4VZAT1C966C055392 55392 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Yeley
4VZBT1D976C055405 55405 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Cajun Condo LLC
4VZBT1D996C055406 55406 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Barb
4VZBT1D946C055457 55457 4TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Matteson
4VZAT1C997C055548 55548 6TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C907C055549 55549 7TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR3D987C055277 55277 3TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C986C055393 55393 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Hale
4VZBT1D906C055407 55407 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Morency
4VZBT1D926C055408 55408 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire)
4VZBT1D966C055458 55458 4TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D986C055459 55459 4TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Foster
4VZBT1D957C055551 55551 3TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA
4VZBT1D946C055409 55409 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Marcangelo
4VZBT1D906C055410 55410 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Hurley Family Revocable T
4VZBT1D926C055411 55411 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C936C055494 55494 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Anderson
4VZAU1C907C055547 55547 9TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR3D947C055356 55356 8TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C926C055650 55650 6TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select) Cohen
4VZAT1C927C055651 55651 1TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBT1D967C055509 55509 7NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C906C055565 55565 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZAT1C926C055566 55566 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBR1D926C055567 55567 5TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Isis LLC
4VZBR1D946C055568 55568 7TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MM
4VZAU1C987C055649 55649 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBT1D907C055652 55652 7TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR1D977C055503 55503 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D946C055569 55569 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Richardson
4VZBT1D906C055570 55570 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D927C055653 55653 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme) Fisher
4VZBT1D966C055654 55654 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBT1D947C055508 55508 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D926C055571 55571 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D946C055572 55572 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Boudreaux
4VZBR1D927C055506 55506 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C976C055692 55692 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Robbins
4VZAT1C916C055719 55719 7TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D947C055507 55507 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D927C055510 55510 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
Page 1
Final with Vantive
4VZBT1D967C055512 55512 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D987C055574 55574 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Kase
4VZBR1D9X7C055575 55575 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D917C055576 55576 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D937C055577 55577 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D956C055693 55693 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Susie George, LLC
4VZAT1C967C055720 55720 7TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select) Long
4VZBT1D947C055511 55511 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D937C055578 55578 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D957C055579 55579 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D937C055581 55581 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D957C055582 55582 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C956C055691 55691 7TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Forbis
4VZBT1D976C055694 55694 9TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D947C055721 55721 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR1J946C055557 55557 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1J926C055560 55560 9FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZBT1D917C055580 55580 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D996C055695 55695 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Reihardt
4VZAU1C917C055718 55718 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D987C055722 55722 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR1D916C055723 55723 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme) Jackson (Montana) Proper
4VZAT1C917C055513 55513 7NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C937C055514 55514 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C957C055515 55515 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C977C055516 55516 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Wilbanks
4VZAT1C907C055518 55518 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) D.R. Schofield, LLC
4VZAT1C927C055519 55519 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C997C055520 55520 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Janzen
4VZAT1C907C055521 55521 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C927C055522 55522 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1J966C055558 55558 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition) Klein
4VZBT1J966C055559 55559 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Linsmeyer
4VZAT1C907C055583 55583 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C927C055584 55584 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C967C055670 55670 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C947C055523 55523 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C967C055524 55524 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR3D947C055552 55552 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZBR1D946C055635 55635 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition) Johnson
4VZBR1D966C055636 55636 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition) Vail
4VZBR1D986C055637 55637 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D986C055638 55638 9FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Venetis
4VZAT1C956C055738 55738 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Hembree
4VZAT1C9X7C055588 55588 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C917C055589 55589 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C987C055590 55590 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C9X7C055591 55591 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C917C055592 55592 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C937C055593 55593 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C957C055594 55594 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBT1D9X6C055639 55639 9FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZAT1C9X6C055640 55640 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C916C055641 55641 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZBR1D9X7C055656 55656 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D917C055657 55657 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D937C055658 55658 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D957C055659 55659 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D917C055660 55660 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) G & H Enterprises, LLC
4VZBT1D937C055662 55662 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D957C055663 55663 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D977C055664 55664 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Cox
4VZBT1D997C055665 55665 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C906C055713 55713 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C976C055739 55739 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZAT1C967C055782 55782 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C947C055585 55585 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C967C055586 55586 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C987C055587 55587 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBR1D9X7C055740 55740 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Doxey
4VZBR1D917C055741 55741 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAU1C967C055780 55780 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C987C055783 55783 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBT1D987C055785 55785 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme) Dufour
4VZVU1E987C054872 54872 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K3(Heritage)
4VZBR1D937C055742 55742 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Browning
4VZBT1D927C055748 55748 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Pike
4VZBT1D947C055749 55749 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D907C055750 55750 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D927C055751 55751 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Budnick
4VZAT1C957C055336 55336 7TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBT1D996C055714 55714 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZAU1C987C055781 55781 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C9X7C055784 55784 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C986C055846 55846 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) JM Farms - Pioneer LLC
4VZAT1C9X6C055847 55847 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
Page 2
Final with Vantive
4VZBR1D9X6C055848 55848 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MM
4VZBR3D937C055655 55655 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZBR1D997C055745 55745 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C987C055671 55671 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C9X7C055672 55672 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1D907C055746 55746 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Rousseau
4VZBR1D927C055747 55747 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Hartwell
4VZBT1D947C055752 55752 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D967C055753 55753 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D976C055810 55810 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZAT1P956C055815 55815 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle) Klaus' Towing, Inc
4VZAT1P996C055817 55817 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZBR1D927C055859 55859 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZAT1C917C055673 55673 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C937C055674 55674 6NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR3D977C055724 55724 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZBR1D996C055811 55811 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D906C055812 55812 8FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D906C055813 55813 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Bynum
4VZBT1D926C055814 55814 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Unique Travel, LLC
4VZBT1D916C055853 55853 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D936C055854 55854 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C947C055666 55666 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C967C055667 55667 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C987C055668 55668 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C9X7C055669 55669 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C957C055675 55675 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C977C055676 55676 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1D977C055744 55744 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C957C055756 55756 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C997C055758 55758 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C907C055759 55759 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBR1D916C055849 55849 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Jon R Hillegas Trust
4VZBT1D966C055850 55850 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D986C055851 55851 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D9X6C055852 55852 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR3D987C055862 55862 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C967C055863 55863 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C9X7C055865 55865 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C946C055925 55925 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZAT1C966C055926 55926 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBR1D966C055927 55927 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR3D947C056006 56006 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C997C055761 55761 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C907C055857 55857 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D9X7C055916 55916 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D986C055928 55928 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D986C055929 55929 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Petroleum
4VZBT1D946C055930 55930 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D997C056346 56346 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D907C056347 56347 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D927C056348 56348 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D947C056349 56349 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAU1C947C054871 54871 6FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Heritage)
4VZBR1D957C055743 55743 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) CLS Enterprises, LLC
4VZBT1D9X7C055755 55755 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C977C055760 55760 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C907C055762 55762 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C927C055763 55763 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C9X6C055816 55816 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C936C055818 55818 8FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAU1C927C055856 55856
4VZBT1D937C056004 56004 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBT1D907C056350 56350 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D967C056353 56353 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C947C055764 55764 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C967C055765 55765 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C927C055858 55858 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C987C055864 55864 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Long
4VZAT1C957C055868 55868 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Wells
4VZAT1C997C055873 55873 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Northern Auto Exchange L
4VZBR1D9X7C056340 56340 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D917C056341 56341 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C937C055870 55870 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C957C055871 55871 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C917C056001 56001 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D977C056005 56005 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZAT1C977C055872 55872 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C907C055874 55874 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Greer Roofing Co Inc
4VZBR1D917C055917 55917 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D957C055338 55338 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C997C055937 55937 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBT1D996C056068 56068 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D906C056069 56069 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR1D957C056343 56343 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D977C056344 56344 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
Page 3
Final with Vantive
4VZBR1D997C056345 56345 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D957C056424 56424 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D957C055337 55337 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D957C055968 55968 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZBT1D977C055969 55969 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Nitch
4VZAT1C967C056057 56057 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D987C056059 56059 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR3D916C056060 56060 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA
4VZBR1D957C055970 55970 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D956C056066 56066 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Locoriggs, LLC
4VZAT1C997C055940 55940 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C907C055941 55941 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Ruse
4VZAT1C927C055942 55942 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C947C055943 55943 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C967C055944 55944 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C987C055945 55945 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C977C055967 55967 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C907C055972 55972 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C987C056027 56027 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAU1C967C056055 56055 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select) Stains
4VZBT1D976C056067 56067 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C916C056191 56191 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBR1D916C056192 56192 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR1D997C056426 56426 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY
4VZBR1D907C056427 56427 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D987C056435 56435 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D9X7C056436 56436 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Grisoff
4VZBT1D937C056438 56438 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Ball
4VZAT1C907C055938 55938 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBR1D936C056193 56193 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D936C056194 56194 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D997C055973 55973 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZBT1D907C055974 55974 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZAT1C937C055979 55979 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C917C055981 55981 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C9X7C056028 56028 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C917C056029 56029 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) TBM Family Trust
4VZAT1C9X7C056031 56031 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C987C056187 56187 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D947C056494 56494 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Pixley
4VZBR1D967C056495 56495 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D927C055989 55989 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZAT1C987C055993 55993 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C977C056035 56035 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C956C056243 56243 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZAT1C977C056293 56293 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZVU1E927C055998 55998 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K3(Heritage)
4VZAT1C987C056030 56030 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (ACA Eagle) Gregory
4VZAT1C907C056037 56037 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C917C056144 56144 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1D917C056078 56078 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D937C056079 56079 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D9X7C056080 56080 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D917C056082 56082 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D977C056084 56084 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZAT1C957C056146 56146 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAU1C997C056292 56292 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C947C056400 56400 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAU1C917C056397 56397 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR3D957C056189 56189 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C957C056261 56261 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1D957C056214 56214 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D977C056215 56215 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZAU1C937C056398 56398 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C907C056216 56216 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAU1C917C056237 56237 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Heritage)
4VZAT1C967C056365 56365 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBT1D917C056230 56230 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D907C056610 56610 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C977C056651 56651 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D947C056608 56608 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C947C056607 56607 3 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBT1D907C057384 57384 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAU1C987C055246 55246 2SPARTAN MOTORS, INC.
7
2
Firetruck 54486
Regina- mistake; should not be on list
mber; should be 977934 (SO 55856)
not identify associated Spartan SO
not identify associated Spartan SO
Page 4
Final with Vantive
First Name Vantive Dealer Dealer Phone Dealer Address Dealer City State
John K & Gail R Cheek & Shockley Auto Trailer Sales 804 649-7508 2600 Mechanicsville Pike Richmond VA
Royce & Marla Leisure Tyme RV 850 581-0880 1490 Hwy 98 W Mary Esther FL
William J Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Charles H Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Richard L & Gloria P Tom Johnson Camping Center 888 450-1440 6700 Speedway Blvd Concord NC
Sebastian & Candace J Howard RV Center 910 791-5371 6811 Market Street Wilmington NC
John B Beaudry RV Center 520 889-6000 PO Box 27047 Tucson AZ
William J Travel Easy RV 863 467-0400 4375 Hwy 441 S Okeechobee FL
Therman T & Karen Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Alan W & Nancy D Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Ken M & Marlene K Giant RV 800 363-9445 77-840 Varner Rd Palm Desert CA
Ancira RV of Denton 800 411-8533 5201 IH 35 N. Denton TX
Michael & Lisa Tom Stinnett Holiday RV Center 812 282-7718 520 Marriott Dr. Clarksville IN
Bretz RV & Marine 406 541-4800 4800 Grant Creek Rd. Missoula MT
Brenda & Eric R Colerain Trailers 513 923-3600 3491 Struble Dr. Cincinnati OH
Bretz RV & Marine 406 541-4800 4800 Grant Creek Rd. Missoula MT
Michael D & Marylee Autorama RV Center 515 282-0443 2227 SE 14th St Des Moines IA
George D & Lynne Al's Motor Home & Trailer Sales, Inc. 888 399-9970 120 Delmonte St. Fort Pierce FL
Randolph & Cynthya
Mickey G. Independence RV Sales & Service, Inc. 407 877-7878 12705 W Colonial Dr Winter Garden FL
Donald J & Eileen F Arlington RV Supercenter 401 884-7550 966 Quaker Lane East GreenwichRI
Randy Tom Stinnett Holiday RV Center 812 282-7718 520 Marriott Dr. Clarksville IN
Don The RV Warehouse 705 458-4774 65 Reive Blvd, PO Box 1050Cookstown ON
Louie Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Robert E North Trail RV Center 239 693-8200 5270 Orange River Blvd Ft. Myers FL
H.F. Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Chris A Tom Johnson Camping Center 828 724-4105 1885 US 70 West Marion NC
Dixie RV 225 567-4424 10241 Destination Dr Hammond LA
Richard M Beckley's Camping Center 301 898-3300 11109 Angleberger Rd Thurmont MD
Fred G & Jolanda C Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Sidney & Rachel Newmar Corporation 574 773-7791 PO Box 30 Nappanee IN
Lucie The RV Warehouse 705 458-4774 65 Reive Blvd, PO Box 1050Cookstown ON
George F Paw Paw's Camper City, Inc. 251 661-5400 4370 Rangeline Rd Mobile AL
Gerald M & Diane C Ehrharts Trailer Sales 847 437-3421 776 W.Oakton St. Des Plaines IL
Trust Steinbring Motorcoach 320 762-2114 3710 S. Hwy. 29 Alexandria MN
Leon & Karen Coachlight RV Sales Inc. 417 358-7444 5327 S Garrison Ave Carthage MO
David Ripper RV Sales Inc. 309 699-6231 3104 N. Main St. East Peoria IL
Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Joyce A & Darel G Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Noel T Longview RV 860 623-3326 27 Lawn Acre Rd Windsor Locks CT
Todd Dixie RV 225 567-4424 10241 Destination Dr Hammond LA
Beverly A Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Page 5
Final with Vantive
Dennis & Kathie Midway Motorhome 616 534-9641 5590 South Division Grand Rapids MI
Bankston Motorhomes 256 533-3100 2191 Jordan Ln NW Huntsville AL
Wayne J.
Richard John Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Richard A Tiffin Motor Homes 800 443-7881 PO Box 596 Red Bay AL
rties, LLC Great Plains RV's 605 372-5000 Worthing SD
Jerry & Beverly Lee's RV City 405 936-9300 13111 N. Broadway Ext. Oklahoma City OK
Bretz RV & Marine 406 541-4800 4800 Grant Creek Rd. Missoula MT
John Bodily RV Center 208 955-7025 1580 W. Overland Road Meridian ID
Doris & Bert Bucars RV Center 403 207-1666 Box 300 Balzac AB
Bruce Stout's RV Sales 317 881-7670 303 Sheek Rd Greenwood IN
Robert R & Shirley Jean Beaudry RV Center 520 889-6000 PO Box 27047 Tucson AZ
Mike & Susan Bucars RV Center 403 207-1666 Box 300 Balzac AB
Lynne T & Kathleen M Tom Johnson Camping Center 828 724-4105 1885 US 70 West Marion NC
Don W Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Bretz RV & Marine 406 541-4800 4800 Grant Creek Rd. Missoula MT
Don & Shirley Midtown RV 250 492-5705 310 Industrial Ave. Penticton BC
Ron Traveland Leisure 604 530-8141 20529 Langley Bypass Langley BC
Pierre Paul Pierre St-Cyr Auto Caravane Ltee 450 446-3660 3465 Ch. de L 'Industrie St-Matheiu de BQC
Maynard D & Beverly L Coachlight RV Sales Inc. 417 358-7444 5327 S Garrison Ave Carthage MO
Ronald L Independence RV Sales & Service, Inc. 407 877-7878 12705 W Colonial Dr Winter Garden FL
Dorothy A Midtown RV 250 492-5705 310 Industrial Ave. Penticton BC
Tom Stinnett Motors 812 282-7718 Jeffersonville IN
Page 6
Final with Vantive
Jacques Motorises LeBlanc Saguenay, Inc. 418 876-3316 1275 Doul. Des Laurentides Vimont, Laval QC
Coke & Moya Midtown RV 250 492-5705 310 Industrial Ave. Penticton BC
K & C RV (Longmont) 303 449-4873 14504 I-25 Frontage Rd Longmont CO
Sherman R Stout's RV Sales 317 881-7670 303 Sheek Rd Greenwood IN
Tom Johnson Camping Center 828 724-4105 1885 US 70 West Marion NC
RV's Northwest 509 535-3675 4229 E. Sprague Spokane WA
Moyle Mid-States 605 787-7453 Black Hawk SD
Bretz RV & Marine 406 541-4800 4800 Grant Creek Rd. Missoula MT
Zed Giant RV 800 363-9445 77-840 Varner Rd Palm Desert CA
Raymond D Vogt RV Center 817 831-4222 5624 Airport Freeway Ft. Worth TX
LTD Midtown RV 250 492-5705 310 Industrial Ave. Penticton BC
Tom Johnson Camping Center 828 724-4105 1885 US 70 West Marion NC
Page 7
Final with Vantive
Hans J & Cindy V Ancira Travel Villa (Alvarado) 800 299-1158 5201 S Interstate 35 W Alvarado TX
Lazy Days RV SuperCenter 800 282-7800 6130 Lazy Days Blvd Seffner FL
Gregory J North Trail RV Center 239 693-8200 5270 Orange River Blvd Ft. Myers FL
Herbert Domiano RV, Inc. 949 255-3893 6441 Burt Road Irvine CA
Marlene Coachlight RV Sales Inc. 417 358-7444 5327 S Garrison Ave Carthage MO
Dennis R Beggs RV Center 800 837-8100 6075 Dressler Rd. NW North Canton OH
Giant RV 949 681-0707 6441 Burt Rd Irvine CA
Lee & Marlene Vellner Leisure Products 403 3431464 1890 49th Ave Red Deer AB
Robert D Howard RV Center 800 852-7148 6811 Market St Wilmington NC
Page 8
Final with Vantive
Vantive Dealer Zip
23223
32569
33584-2968
33584-2968
28027
28405
85726-7047
34974
33584-2968
33584-2968
92211
76207
47129
59808
45251
59808
50320
34946-6450
34787
02818
47129
L0L 1L0
33584-2968
33905
33584-2968
28752
70403
21788-2502
33584-2968
46550-0030
L0L 1L0
36619
60018
56308-2929
64836
61611
33584-2968
33584-2968
06096
70403
33584-2968
Page 9
Final with Vantive
49548
35816
33584-2968
35582
57077
73114
59808
83642
T0M 0E)
46143
85726-7047
T0M 0E)
28752
33584-2968
59808
V2A 3B9
V3A 5E8
J3G 4S5
64836
34787
V2A 3B9
Page 10
Final with Vantive
H7M 2Y2
V2A 3B9
80504
46143
28752
99202
57718
59808
92211
76117
V2A 3B9
28752
Page 11
Final with Vantive
76009-6380
33584-2968
33905
92618
64836
44720
92618
T4R 2N7
28405
Page 12